

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR <sup>·</sup>	17-0900			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Public Works	
On agenda:	12/1	2/2017			
Title:	Resolution approving an agreement between the County of Nevada and the County of Placer for snow removal services in the Donner Pass Road area of Eastern Nevada County, in an amount not to exceed \$180,000 for Fiscal Year 2017/18, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Agreement. (Dist. V)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Dept. of Public Works (Dept. of Transportation) (Engineering) (5)				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES 17-597 Placer County Snow Removal - Donner Pass, 2. Staff Memo - Donner Pass Placer County Snow Removal, 3. Resolution - Donner Pass Placer County Snow Removal, 4. Agreement Placer County Snow Removal 17-18 v6				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result
			ORS A		

Resolution approving an agreement between the County of Nevada and the County of Placer for snow removal services in the Donner Pass Road area of Eastern Nevada County, in an amount not to exceed \$180,000 for Fiscal Year 2017/18, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Agreement. (Dist. V)